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Report for: 195 KISKA ROAD

Assessor
Parcel 4700/052

Address 135-195 KISKA RD

Mailing Address 9 PIER STE 114
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Assessed Values Construction Type -

  Land $3,640,466.00 Use Type Apartment 15 Units or more

  Structure $2,608,994.00 Units 82

  Fixtures - Stories -

  Personal Property - Rooms -

Last Sale - Bedrooms -

Last Sale Price - Bathrooms -

Year Built - Basement -

Building Area -

Parcel Area 287,600 sq � Parcel Shape Other (not square or rectangular)

Parcel Frontage - Parcel Depth -

Owner REARDON HEIGHTS ASSOCS LP
9 PIER STE 114
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Owner Date   6/3/2008

Parcel 4700/052
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Zoning Districts
RM-1 - Residential- Mixed, Low Density 
HP-RA - See Hunters Point Redevelopment Plan 

Height & Bulk Districts
HP-RA 
OS 
40-X 

Special Use Districts
None

Sign Regulations
None

Legislative Setbacks
None

Cultural Districts
African American Arts and Cultural District 

Business Zoning Check
Find out what businesses are permitted at this
property 

Coastal Zone
Not in the Coastal Zone

Port
Not under Port Jurisdiction

Redevelopment Areas
Name: Hunters Point Shipyard (Expires

2028) 

Jurisdiction: OCII

Reason for
Jurisdiction:

Major Approved Development
Project per Ord 11-12

 Ordinance Document 

Name: Bayview Hunters Point Area B Zone
2 (Expires 2036) 

Jurisdiction: Planning Department

Address 135-195 KISKA RD

Mailing Address 9 PIER STE 114
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Assessed Values Construction Type -

  Land $3,640,466.00 Use Type Apartment 15 Units or more

  Structure $2,608,994.00 Units 82

  Fixtures - Stories -

  Personal Property - Rooms -

Last Sale - Bedrooms -

Last Sale Price - Bathrooms -

Year Built - Basement -

Building Area -

Parcel Area 287,600 sq � Parcel Shape Other (not square or rectangular)

Parcel Frontage - Parcel Depth -

Owner REARDON HEIGHTS ASSOCS LP
9 PIER STE 114
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Owner Date   6/3/2008

Zoning Information
Planning Department Zoning and other regulations.

 BETA

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_planning/0-0-0-19790#rid-0-0-0-56337
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_planning/0-0-0-19790#rid-0-0-0-21366
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_planning/0-0-0-21390#rid-0-0-0-21719
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_planning/0-0-0-21390#rid-0-0-0-21719
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_planning/0-0-0-21390#rid-0-0-0-21719
https://projects.sfplanning.org/community-stabilization/cultural-districts-initiative.htm
https://build.symbium.com/business/sanfrancisco?apn=4700052
https://sfocii.org/hunters-point
http://www.sfbos.org/ftp/uploadedfiles/bdsupvrs/resolutions12/r0011-12.pdf
https://sfocii.org/bayview-hunters-point
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Limited and Nonconforming Uses
None

Planning Areas
Hunters Point Shipyard 
Bayview Hunters Point 

Public Realm and Streetscape Plans
None

Notice of Special Restrictions
None

Reason for
Jurisdiction:

Delegation agreement executed
prior to SFRA dissolution.

Neighborhood-Specific Impact Fees
In addition to those impact fees that apply throughout
the City, the following neighborhood-specific impact
fees apply to this particular property:

 
None

An overview of Development Impact Fees can be
found on the Impact Fees Website 

Mayor's Invest in Neighborhoods Initiative
Areas
None

Community Benefit Districts
None

Other Notices and Regulations
Instruction

Recycled Water Ordinance--New construction of 40,000 sq.�. or more, or addition of 10,000 sq.�. or more of
irrigated space must include plumbing to supply recycled water.
Added: 10/2/2006
Planner:  
Applicant/Requestor: Cli� Wong, PUC Recycled Water Program, tel: 554-8339

Project Review
50 Rearoon Rd. - Construct new leasing o�ice within existing 82 unit residential complex.
Added: 12/11/2007
Planner: ERIKA JACKSON
Applicant/Requestor: Richard Parker, 450 Architects, tel: 546-0450

Accessory Dwelling Units
May be eligible for adding new accessory dwelling unit(s).
Read more about this regulation 
Added:  
Sta� Contact: Kimia Haddadan

Bayview Hunters Point Area B Coordination
FOR THIS PARCEL, ENTITLEMENTS ARE HANDLED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Generally treat this
parcel as any in the City. However, projects that involve ten or more units or 25,000 or more square feet of
commercial use require special coordination between Planning and SFRA.
Read more about this regulation 
Added: 9/16/2010
Sta� Contact: Lily Langlois

Bayview Hunters Point Citizen Advisory Committee
Certain projects may be subject to the Bayview Hunters Point Citizen Advisory Committee Review. The
legislation can be viewed here.
Read more about this regulation 
Added: 8/24/2013

http://generalplan.sfplanning.org/Hunters_Point_Shipyard.html
http://generalplan.sfplanning.org/Bayview_Hunters_Point.htm
https://sfplanning.org/project/development-impact-fees
http://sf-planning.org/ACCESSORY-DWELLING-UNITS
https://sfplanninggis.org/docs/PlanningProvisions/BVHP%20Project%20Area%20B%20Project%20Sponsor%20Handout%2009%2002%2010.pdf
http://library.amlegal.com/nxt/gateway.dll/California/administrative/chapter5committees?f=templates$fn=default.htm$3.0$vid=amlegal:sanfrancisco_ca$anc=JD_Ch.5Art.VIII%27%27
http://sfplanninggis.org/docs/other/bvhp%20cac%20info%20sheet.pdf
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Sta� Contact: DJHARRIS

Civic Design Review
Pursuant to Charter Section 5.103, any new construction or exterior modification to a structure on this
parcel is subject to Civic Design Review. The Planning Department shall not approve any permit until this
requirement is fulfilled. Advise the applicant to contact the SF Arts Commission at (415) 252-2590 with any
questions regarding the design review process. More information including the Civic Design Review
Committee Submission Guidelines are available on the Arts Commission website
www.sfartscommission.org.
Read more about this regulation 
Added: 5/10/2010
Sta� Contact: Jonas Ionin

Health Code Article 31 Restrictions Apply
Earth disturbing activities subject to Health Code Article 31 AND Article 31 Regulations . For more
information please email amy.brownell@sfdph.org
Added:  
Sta� Contact:  

Serpentine Rock
Construction activities are subject to the Dust Control Ordinance requirements contained in San Francisco
Health Code Article 22B and San Francisco Building Code Section 106.A.3.2.6. Requirements of the Dust
Control Ordinance include, but are not limited to, watering to prevent dust from becoming airborne, sweep
or vacuum sidewalks, and cover inactive stockpiles of dirt. These measures ensure that serpentinite does
not become airborne during construction.
Added: 3/20/2013
Sta� Contact: Chelsea Fordham

Stormwater Management Ordinance
Projects that disturb 5,000 square feet or more of the ground surface must comply with the Stormwater
Design Guidelines and submit a Stormwater Control Plan to the SFPUC for review. To view the Guidelines
and download instructions for preparing a Stormwater Control Plan, go to http://stormwater.sfwater.org/ .
Applicants may contact stormwaterreview@sfwater.org for assistance.
Read more about this regulation 
Added: 8/6/2010
Sta� Contact: Joy Navarette

Design Guidelines
Area Specific Design Guidelines

Residential Design Guidelines 
The Residential Design Guidelines articulate expectations regarding the character of the built environment
and are intended to promote design that will protect neighborhood character, enhancing the attractiveness
and quality of life in the city. These guidelines are integral to the Department's design review process for
residential districts.

 
HOME-SF Design Guidelines 
The A�ordable Housing Bonus Program (AHBP) design guidelines will be applied to projects that utilize the
HOMESF density bonus program to clarify how projects shall adapt to their neighborhood context with
added height or di�ering masses. 

 This location is potentially eligible for HOME-SF, a number of limiting criteria apply. See http://sf-
planning.org/homesf for details. In cases where there is a discrepancy between the unique architectural

http://www.sfartscommission.org/CDR/home/index.html
http://tinyurl.com/lokj2lv
http://tinyurl.com/l6cx54q
mailto:amy.brownell@sfdph.org
http://library.amlegal.com/nxt/gateway.dll/California/health/article22bconstructiondustcontrolrequire?f=templates$fn=default.htm$3.0$vid=amlegal:sanfrancisco_ca$anc=JD_Article22B
http://library.amlegal.com/nxt/gateway.dll/California/sfbuilding/buildingcode2016edition/chapter1asanfranciscoadministration?f=templates$fn=default.htm$3.0$vid=amlegal:sanfrancisco_ca$anc=JD_B106A
http://stormwater.sfwater.org/
https://sfplanning.org/resource/residential-design-guidelines
https://sfplanning.org/resource/affordable-housing-bonus-program-ahbp-design-guidelines
https://sfplanning.org/home-sf
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attributes accessible through the AHBP (HOMESF) guidelines and the Residential Design Guidelines, the
AHBP Specific Design Guidelines shall apply.

Urban Design Guidelines 
The Urban Design Guidelines are an implementation document for Urban Design Policy in the General Plan.
Sites in National Register, California Register, Article 10 and Article 11 Historic Districts are exempt. They
apply in Residential districts only for projects with non-residential uses or residential projects with twenty-
five units or more or with a frontage longer than 150 .̓

Citywide Design Guidelines
Architectural Design Guide for Exterior Treatments of Unreinforced Masonry Buildings during Seismic
Retrofit 
This design guide should provide guidance on how to maintain the historical character of a building when
conducting seismic retrofit.

 General information only. Use of this information for specific applications should be determined in each
instance by the user and only upon the professional advice of competent experts.

Design Guide Standards for Bird-Safe Buildings 
These guidelines should be applied to new construction and alterations that require treatment options fo
meet the Bird-Safe Building Standards.

 
Guide to the San Francisco Green Landscaping Ordinance 
The guide describes the Green Landscaping Ordinance and helps san Francisco residents and property
owners understand the benefits, requirements, and ways to comply with the ordinance.
Planning Code; Public Works Code

Guidelines for Adding Garages and Curb Cuts 
These guidelines explain the criteria in which new garages and curb cuts are reviewed when installing to an
existing or an historic building.

 
Guidelines for Ground Floor Residential Design 
The Ground Floor Residential Design Guidelines (Dra�) promote buildings that enhance the pedestrian
experience and the livability of dwelling by encouraging the ground floor to contribute to active, safe, and
comfortable streets.

 Dra� Document

Standards for Storefront Transparency 
These standards promote a transparent storefront that welcomes customers inside with producets and
services on display, discourage crime with more "eyes on the street," reduced energy consumption with use
of natural light, and enhances the curb appeal and value of the tsore and the entire neighborhood.

 Planning Code Requirements for Commercial Buildings

Better Streets Plan 
The Better Streets Plan contains guidelines that focus on pedestrian comfort, safety, and the usability of
streets as public spaces. They contain pedestrian-oriented guidelines for curb lines, crosswalks, and other
street design features to enable generous, usable public spaces.

Commission Guide for Formula Retail 
The purpose of this document is to evaluate the appropriateness of each individual formula retail
establishment's use, design, and necessity to help preserve the character of the City's neighborhoods.

 Aligns with Planning Code Sections 303.1, 703.3, 803.6(c), Article 6, Article 11

Standards for Window Replacement 
With such a variety of di�erent window shapes, muntin profiles, methods of operation and configurations,
windows can alter the appearance of a building or overall neighborhood character. These standards are

https://sfplanning.org/project/urban-design-guidelines
http://sfplanninggis.org/docs/DesignGuidelines/Design%20Guidelines%20Unreinforced%20Masonry%20Buildings.pdf
https://sfplanning.org/resource/standards-bird-safe-buildings-design-guide
https://sfplanning.org/resource/green-landscaping-ordinance
https://sfplanning.org/resource/adding-garages-and-curb-cuts
https://sfplanning.org/resource/ground-floor-residential-design
https://sfplanning.org/resource/standards-storefront-transparency
https://www.sfbetterstreets.org/
https://sfplanning.org/resource/commission-guide-formula-retail
https://sfplanning.org/resource/standards-window-replacement
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meant to inform the applicant on these details and provide design standards that allow new or replacement
windows to be approved.

Zoning Letters of Determination
None

O�icial Zoning Maps
View Zoning District Map - ZN9 
View Height District Map - HT9 
View Special Use District Map - SU9 
View Special Sign District Map - Citywide - SS01 
View Special Sign District Map - Detailed - SS02 

Environmental Information
The two sections below list environmental monitoring requirements and general environmental topics
related to this property.

CEQA Information
Known environmental issues related to this property are listed below. Under the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA), certain types of work on this property may require additional environmental review.

Air Pollutant Exposure Zone
Health Code Article 38 
Not applicable.

Archeologically Sensitive Areas
Not applicable.

Cortese List – State Database of Hazardous Sites
California Government Code Section 65962.5 
Not applicable.

Flooding: 100-Year Storm Flood Risk Zone (Stormwater)
Not applicable.

Flooding: FEMA FIRM Flood Hazards (Coastal)
This location does not fall within a Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) pursuant to the Federal Emergency
Management Agencyʼs (FEMAʼs) Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRM). Read more about the Cityʼs Floodplain
Management Program  and the Floodplain Management ordinance  or contact the City Administratorʼs
O�ice at floodplainadminister@sfgov.org.

FEMA FIRM Map Panel 0232A 

AREA OF LOW OR MINIMAL FLOOD RISK

This location has an area of Low or Minimal Flood Risk - Flood Zone: X Unshaded 

https://export.amlegal.com/media/b5e32b97b4e4f81832b2bdbbf46962d08e804d21/DATAOBJECTS/0-0-0-1739.pdf
https://export.amlegal.com/media/b5e32b97b4e4f81832b2bdbbf46962d08e804d21/DATAOBJECTS/0-0-0-1747.pdf
https://export.amlegal.com/media/b5e32b97b4e4f81832b2bdbbf46962d08e804d21/DATAOBJECTS/0-0-0-1755.pdf
https://export.amlegal.com/media/b5e32b97b4e4f81832b2bdbbf46962d08e804d21/DATAOBJECTS/0-0-0-1699.pdf
https://export.amlegal.com/media/b5e32b97b4e4f81832b2bdbbf46962d08e804d21/DATAOBJECTS/0-0-0-1703.pdf
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_health/0-0-0-6054
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml?lawCode=GOV&sectionNum=65962.5
https://onesanfrancisco.org/San-Francisco-Floodplain-Management-Program
https://sfgsa.org/san-francisco-floodplain-management-program
mailto:floodplainadminister@sfgov.org
https://sfplanninggis.s3.amazonaws.com/FEMAFloodMapping/0602980232A.pdf
https://onesanfrancisco.org/sites/default/files/inline-files/FEMA%20Flood%20Zone%20Summary.pdf
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"Shaded" Zone X represents areas of moderate or low flood risk – these areas are subject to inundation
during a flood having a 0.2-percent-annual-chance of occurrence, or during the 1-percent-annual-chance
flood with depth less than 1 foot. "Unshaded" Zone X represents areas of minimal flood risk or areas that
FEMA did not study or map. For San Francisco, FEMA did not study or map inland areas where stormwater
flooding occurs during heavy rains. Flood insurance purchase requirements do not apply in these areas,
but flood insurance may be purchased at reduced cost.

Maher Ordinance
Health Code Article 22A 
Projects that are located on sites with known or suspected soil and/or groundwater contamination are subject
to the provisions of Health Code Article 22A, which is administered by the Department of Public Health (DPH).
Submittal of the Maher Application to and coordination with DPH may be required. Applicants may contact
DPH for assistance.
Read more about this regulation 
Added: 9/24/2013

Seismic Hazard – Landslide
Does the project involve any of the following: (1) New building construction, except one-story storage or utility
occupancy, (2) horizontal additions, if the footprint area increases more than 50%, (3) horizontal and vertical
additions increase more than 500 square feet of new projected roof area, or (4) grading performed at a site in
the landslide hazard zone? 
Additionally, any new construction is subject to a mandatory Interdepartmental Project Review.
Read more about this regulation 
Added: 3/20/2013

Seismic Hazard – Liquefaction
Not applicable.

Serpentine Rock
Not applicable.

Slopes of 20% or Greater
Projects involving a lot split on a parcel with an average slope of 20% or greater must contact
cpc.epintake@sfgov.org.
Added: 3/19/2013

Slopes of 25% or Greater
Projects on a parcel with an average slope of at least 25 percent and include any of the following: (1) New
building construction, except one-story storage or utility occupancy, (2) horizontal additions, if the footprint
area increases more than 50%, or (3) horizontal and vertical additions increase more than 500 square feet of
new projected roof area? For more information contact cpc.epintake@sfgov.org.
Added: 5/13/2019

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_health/0-0-0-4093
http://www.sfdph.org/dph/eh/HazWaste/hazWasteSiteMitigation.asp
http://forms.sfplanning.org/ProjectReview_ApplicationInterdepartmental.pdf
mailto:cpc.epintake@sfgov.org
mailto:cpc.epintake@sfgov.org
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Historic Evaluation
Planning Dept. Historic Resource Status:
B - Unknown / Age Eligible 

Parcel: 4700/052

Building Name:  

Address: 135 - 195 KISKA RD

Status Reason: No evaluation and
45 years or older

National Register of Historic Places
None

California Register of Historical
Resources
None

Article 10 Designated Historic Districts and
Landmarks
None

Article 11 Preservation Designation
None

Mills Act
Properties with Mills Act  approval.

 None

Legacy Business Registry
None

Slope Protection Areas - San Francisco Building Code
Not applicable.

Historic Preservation
Historic preservation surveys and evaluations. The Historic Resource status shown on this page is
tentative, to confirm the status of your property please speak to a Preservation Technical Specialist. Tel:
628.652.7300; Email: pic@sfgov.org. For a glossary of terms, visit the Help section of this site.

Historic Resource Evaluation Responses
None

Evaluations for the Purposes of CEQA - These evaluations do not result in the automatic listing or
designation of any property within the study area.
Districts: None

Historic Resource Assessments
None

Historic Surveys
None

Historic Context Statements
None

Architecture
Unknown

http://archives.sfplanning.org/documents/5340-PresBulletin16CEQA.pdf
https://sf-planning.org/mills-act
mailto:pic@sfgov.org
https://sfplanninggis.org/pim/help.html#PreservationGlossary
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Map of Coastal Barrier Areas

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Coastal Barrier Resources Act Program, Source: Esri, Maxar,
GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS
User Community
Esri, HERE, Garmin, (c) OpenStreetMap contributors

CBRS Units
April 18, 2022
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This page was produced by the CBRS Mapper
 

This map is for general reference only. The Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) boundaries depicted on this map are representations of
the controlling CBRS boundaries, which are shown on the official maps, accessible at https://www.fws.gov/library/collections/official-coastal-
barrier-resources-system-maps. All CBRS related data should be used in accordance with the layer metadata found on the CBRS Mapper
website.
The CBRS Buffer Zone represents the area immediately adjacent to the CBRS boundary where users are advised to contact the Service for an
official determination (https://www.fws.gov/service/coastal-barrier-resources-system-property-documentation) as to whether the property or
project site is located "in" or "out" of the CBRS.
CBRS Units normally extend seaward out to the 20- or 30-foot bathymetric contour (depending on the location of the unit). The true seaward
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  Non-Operating

Other Sites

GIS Layers

Tools

TAKE A TOUR SHARE THIS MAP

 SITES FOUND IN SEARCH RADIUS 4 SITES LISTED EXPORT THIS LIST TO EXCEL
 PROJECT NAME STATUS PROJECT TYPE ADDRESS CITY

BAYVIEW PLUME STUDY AREA INACTIVE - NEEDS
EVALUATION EVALUATION

NEAR INTERSECTION OF
SHAFTER AVENUE AND
HAWES STREET

SAN
FRANCISCO

DONCO INDUSTRIES INC CLOSED NON-OPERATING 894 INNES AVE SAN
FRANCISCO

DONCO INDUSTRIES INC INACTIVE - NEEDS
EVALUATION CORRECTIVE ACTION 894 INNES AVE SAN

FRANCISCO

HUNTERS POINT ANNEX NO FURTHER ACTION MILITARY EVALUATION SAN
FRANCISCO

Enter an address

Map Address

https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=37.72301,-122.374563&z=14&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/map/?islink=true&federal_superfund=true&state_response=true&voluntary_cleanup=true&school_cleanup=true&evaluation=true&school_investigation=true&military_evaluation=true&tiered_permit=true&ca_site=true&operating=true&post_closure=true&non_operating=true&zl=14&lat=37.72301018217422&lng=-122.37456305002458
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/map/getsitelistdata.asp?xmin=-122.45696051096208&xmax=-122.29216558908708&ymin=37.69754699135005&ymax=37.74846462254335&cleanupsites=,Federal%20Superfund,State%20Response,Voluntary%20Cleanup,School%20Cleanup,Evaluation,School%20Investigation,Military%20Evaluation,Tiered%20Permit,Corrective%20Action&permitsites=,Operating,Post%20Closure,Non-Operating&othersites=&searchdist=2000&radx=-122.3782786&rady=37.7299036&radflag=true&maxmarkers=2000&ceschecked=&status=null&assembly=&congress=&senate=&county=&orderby=trim(upper(business_name))&_=1650244438961&export_excel=True
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 LUST Cleanup Sites - REMOVE 
 Cleanup Program Sites - REMOVE 
 Military Cleanup Sites - REMOVE 
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 Military UST Sites - REMOVE 

 Signi�es a Closed Site

ACTIVE MAP COVERAGES: 
• Military Bases -     - REMOVE 

Sites Shown on Map:  28 Total Sites  6 Open Sites  22 Closed Sites  0 Sites w/Water Quality Data

× SITES VISIBLE ON MAP - CHOOSE FIELDS
SITE NAME STATUS
900 INNES - INDIA BASIN OPEN - REMEDIATION
ARNOLD & EGAN MFG CO. COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
BAY AREA DRUM COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
FLORENCE DISTRIBUTING CO. COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
G. PAIZIS TRUSTEE COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
HUNTERS POINT NSY - PARCEL E-
2 LANDFILL

OPEN - ASSESSMENT & INTERIM
REMEDIAL ACTION

HUNTERS POINT NSY - PARCEL
UC-3 OPEN - VERIFICATION MONITORING

MCGARVEY PROPERTY OPEN - INACTIVE
MEE CORP. COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
PACIFIC FAN & BLOWER COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
RFJ MEISWINKEL COMPLETED CASE CLOSED

https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=37.725648,-122.374556&z=15&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/
mailto:geotracker@waterboards.ca.gov
https://services.gis.ca.gov/arcgis/rest/services/IntelligenceMilitary/MilitaryInstallations/MapServer/
https://services.gis.ca.gov/arcgis/rest/services/IntelligenceMilitary/MilitaryInstallations/MapServer//legend
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195 Kiska Road Wetlands Mapper

Source: Esri, Maxar, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS,
USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS User Community
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base data shown on this map. All wetlands related data should 
be used in accordance with the layer metadata found on the 
Wetlands Mapper web site.
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Pacific Southwest, Region 9
Serving: Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Pacific Islands, Tribal Nations

https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa.html

National Links

EPA Ground Water & Drinking Water
Home

You will need Adobe Reader
to view some of the files on
this page. See EPA's PDF
page to learn more about PDF,
and for a link to the free
Adobe Reader.

Ground Water
Ground Water Quick Finder
Ground Water Home
Class V Wells
Cesspools in Hawaii

Onsite Sewage Treatment
Permits

Sole Source Aquifer
Source Water Protection

Tribal Water Protection
Underground Injection Wells

Sole Source Aquifer

The EPA's Sole Source Aquifer (SSA) Program was established under Section 1424(e) of the Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA.)
Since 1977, it has been used by communities to help prevent contamination of groundwater from federally-funded projects. It has
increased public awareness of the vulnerability of groundwater resources. The SSA program allows for EPA environmental review
(PDF) (1pg, 34K) of any project which is financially assisted by federal grants or federal loan guarantees. These projects are
evaluated to determine whether they have the potential to contaminate a sole source aquifer.

In Region 9, nine sole source aquifers have been designated:

Maps

Click here for a national layer including all available coverage for Sole Source Aquifers (SSA) that can be used in Geographic Information Systems (GIS)

State Sole Source Aquifer Name Federal Reg. Cit Publ. Date Map

AZ Upper Santa Cruz & Avra Basin Aquifer 49 FR 2948 01/24/84 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 1.3M)

AZ Bisbee-Naco Aquifer 53 FR 38337 09/30/88 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 175K)

CA Fresno County Aquifer 44 FR 52751 09/10/79 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 1.3M)

CA Santa Margarita Aquifer, Scotts Valley 50 FR 2023 01/14/85 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 434K)

CA Campo/Cottonwood Creek 58 FR 31024 05/28/93 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 321K)

CA Ocotillo-Coyote Wells Aquifer 61 FR 47752 09/10/96 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 337K)

GU Northern Guam Aquifer System 43 FR 17867 04/26/78 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 400K)

https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/safewater/ssanp.html
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/home/pdf-files
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/index.html
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/uic/class-v-wells-injection-non-hazardous-fluids-or-above-underground-sources-drinking-water
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/uic/cesspools-hawaii
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/uic/onsite-sewage-treatment-region-9
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/uic/underground-injection-control-permits-region-9
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa.html
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/swp.html
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/tribal/region-9-tribal-clean-water-act-programs-and-grants
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/uic
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Sole-Source-Aquifer-Proj-Rvu-Info.pdf
http://www.data.gov/geodata/g780496
http://www.data.gov/geodata/g780496
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersCAandAZ.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Upper-Santa-Cruz-Avra-Basin-SSA-map.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersCAandAZ.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Naco-Bisbee-SSA-map.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersCAandAZ.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Fresno-SSA-map.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersCAandAZ.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Santa-Margarita-Scotts-Valley-SSA-map.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersCAandAZ.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Campo-Cottonwood-SSA-map.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersCAandAZ.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Ocotillo-Coyote-Wells-SSA-map.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquiferGuam.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/NorthernGuamSsaMap.pdf
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State Sole Source Aquifer Name Federal Reg. Cit Publ. Date Map

HI Southern Oahu Basal Aquifer 52 FR 45496 11/30/87 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 716K)

HI Molokai Aquifer 59 FR 23063 04/20/93 KMZ 
PDF (1 pg, 146K)

A map of all nationally designated SSAs is also available on the Source Water Protection Publications Database.

For more information, please contact the Ground Water Office at  
415-972-3971 or visit the national EPA Sole Source Aquifer Program site.

Outreach Documents

Sole Source Aquifer Fact Sheet (PDF) (1pg, 34K)

For Project Planners: What to submit for EPA review of proposed projects (PDF) (1pg, 34K)

Contact Information

See the Sole Source Aquifer section of the Ground Water contacts page.

https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersHI.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Oahu-SSA-map.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-kmz/SoleSourceAquifersHI.kmz
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Molokai-SSA-map.pdf
http://cfpub.epa.gov/safewater/sourcewater/sourcewater.cfm?action=Publications
http://water.epa.gov/infrastructure/drinkingwater/sourcewater/protection/solesourceaquifer.cfm
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/ssafact.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/ssa-pdfs/Sole-Source-Aquifer-Proj-Rvu-Info.pdf
https://19january2017snapshot.epa.gov/www3/region9/water/groundwater/contacts.html#ssa
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